AWT1921S11
Integrated High Power Amp 1610 MHz
  Advanced Product information
Rev 4
DESCRIPTION
The AWT1921 is a four stage monolithic amplifier for
use in communication systems that require high gain
and output intercept point.  The device has been

IMPORTANT NOTICE
ANADIGICS, Inc. reserves the right to make changes to its products or discontinue any product at any time without notice.  The Advanced Product data
sheets and product specifications contained in this data sheet are subject to change prior to a products formal introduction.  The information in this data
sheet has been carefully checked and is assumed to be reliable.  However, ANADIGICS assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies.  ANADIGICS strongly
urges customers to verify that the information they are using  is current before placing orders.
WARNING
ANADIGICS products are not intended for use in life support appliances, device, or systems.  Use of an ANADIGICS product in any such application
without written consent is prohibited.
A
AWT1921S11
  Advanced Product information - Rev. 4
Designation Value Manufacture Manufacture Part # Web Address
C1,C3,C5,C22 2.2 µF Panasonic ECS-H1AY225R www.panasonic.com
C2,C7,C9,C24 Not Used
C4 15 pF Murata GRM36COG150J50 www.murata.com
C6,C10 10 pF Murata GRM36COG100J50
C11,C19 27 pF Murata GRM36COG270J50 www.murata.com
C12,C13,C20,C21 33 pF Murata GRM36COG330J50 www.murata.com
C14,C16,C17, C23 0.01 uF Murata GRM36X7R103K16 www.murata.com
C15 22 pF Murata GRM36COG220J50 www.murata.com
C18 4.7 pF American Technical Ceramics ATC100A4R7CW150X www.atc-cap.com
F1,F2,F3,F4,F5 Ferrite 47 Ω @ 100 MHz, 1A Rating Taiyo Yuden BK2125HS470 www.t-yuden.com
L1, L3 Shim
L2 2.7 nH Toko LL2012-F2N7S www.tokoam.com